
From: Margaret Misch [mailto:msmisch@gmail.com]  
Sent: Saturday, November 03, 2018 11:49 PM 
To: Amy Harvey <aharvey@townofchapelhill.org> 
Cc: Pam Hemminger <phemminger@townofchapelhill.org>; Jeanne Brown 
<jbrown2@townofchapelhill.org>; Jess Anderson <janderson@townofchapelhill.org>; Allen Buansi 
<abuansi@townofchapelhill.org>; Hongbin Gu <hgu@townofchapelhill.org>; Nancy Oates 
<noates@townofchapelhill.org>; Donna Bell <dbell@townofchapelhill.org>; Michael Parker 
<mparker@townofchapelhill.org>; Rachel Schaevitz <rschaevitz@townofchapelhill.org>; Karen Stegman 
<kstegman@townofchapelhill.org> 
Subject: Amy Harvey & Council: Resolution on Torture and Dec 15 Proclamation 

 

Amy Harvey 

Clerk to the Board of Chapel Hill Town Council  

 

As I discussed with you, I am preparing the annual Bill of Rights Day Ceremony on Bill of 

Rights Day, December 15.  This year the day falls on a Saturday and I hope Mayor Hemminger 

or someone she designates will read her Proclamation from the town, in 2017 joining one with 

Carrboro Mayor Lydia Lavelle. All the council is invited to participate at noon at Peace and 

Justice Plaza. This year I would like to include a stand for NC's transparency against the use of 

torture of everyone (covered in the 8th Amendment). 

 

Attached is a draft of a Resolution I hope the Town Council will consider passing either on a 

Business Meeting November 7  or November 27, or  December 5, in order for such a Resolution 

to be included in the Proclamation on December 15.   

 

I do not have copies of the 84-paged impressive North Carolina Commission of Inquiry on 

Torture Report (NCTortureReport.org) for all Council members, so I will give you two copies, 
one for Mayor Pam Hemminger and the other for Mayor Pro Tem Jessica Anderson; then they 
can share these with the other board members who may find reading the report on-line 
difficult. 
 

Thank you, 
 

Peggy Misch 

Orange County Peace Coalition 

Orange County Bill of Rights Defense Committee 

919-942-2535 
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